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9 Portland Street
Piccadilly Gardens
Manchester
M60 1HX

Telephone 0161–242 6000
Facsimile 0161–228 3291GMPTE

See inside for further information

GMPTE is funded by
Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority

Starting from
29 January 2006

350

Oldham
Waterhead
Scouthead
Carrcote
Delph
Uppermill
Greenfield
Hey Farm
Micklehurst
Mossley
Tameside General Hospital
Ashton-under-Lyne

Includes bus 82 journeys to/from Uppermill

BusTimes O

Timetable and route plan
for buses serving

www.firstgroup.com

If you want public transport
information on the telephone...

Changes since the last edition
Bus 350 
Times changed.

 



Further information
Information services

Textphone users should ring:
0870 241 2216 national call rate

Lines open: Mon to Fri 7am to 8pm
Sat & Sun 8am to 8pm

Provided by GMPTE and System One Travel.

• To request information in
large print, Braille or on tape,
ring 0870 608 2 608

• To ask for timetables to be sent to you
0161–242 6040 24 hour answerphone

• Find a summary of service changes on
our Teletext page, updated weekly.

Also available as a
leaflet from
Travelshops.

• Visit our Web Site
http://www.gmpte.com

Using this timetable
Timetable pages show the direction that
buses travel, the bus number and the days
of the week that the journeys run.

Main places along the route are shown on
the left, followed by the times that buses
reach those places.

Where no time is shown, the bus does not
pass that place on that journey.

Check any symbols which are shown and
the meanings at the bottom of the page.

Timetables use the 24 hour clock.

A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown as a four figure number.
The first two are the hour and the last two
are the minutes. Use this converter to find
the am and pm times:

24 hour 12 hour 24 hour 12 hour

0000. . . 12 am 1200 . . 12 pm
0100 . . . 1 am 1300 . . . 1 pm
0200 . . . 2 am 1400 . . . 2 pm
0300 . . . 3 am 1500 . . . 3 pm
0400 . . . 4 am 1600 . . . 4 pm
0500 . . . 5 am 1700 . . . 5 pm
0600 . . . 6 am 1800 . . . 6 pm
0700 . . . 7 am 1900 . . . 7 pm
0800 . . . 8 am 2000 . . . 8 pm
0900 . . . 9 am 2100 . . . 9 pm
1000. . . 10 am 2200 . . 10 pm

Examples: 0813 is 13 minutes past 8 am
1737 is 37 minutes past 5 pm.

Ashton and Oldham Bus Station
Mon to Fri 0700 to 1730

Sat 0800 to 1730
Sun* Closed

*Including public holidays

Tickets and information
for bus, train and tram.

Come and talk to us about our services
to help you plan your journeys �

for work and pleasure.

Opening times of Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

GMPTE



Oldham — Uppermill — Mossley — Tameside General Hospital — Ashton 350
Includes bus 82 journeys between Oldham and Uppermill
Mondays to Fridays

M M M M
Bus number 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350

⊕
Oldham, Bus Station O 0722 0752
Oldham, Mumps Bridge B 0650 0729 0759 0806
Scouthead, Star Inn 0700 0739 0809 0816
Delph, Crossroads 0707 0746 0816 0823
Carrcote, Friarmere Road 0710 0749 0819 0826
Uppermill, Commercial Hotel 0716 0725 0755 0825 0832 0855
Greenfield, Clarence Hotel B 0731 0801 0831 0901
Hey Farm 0636 0646 0656 0706 0716 0726 0736 0746 0756 0806 0816 0826 0836 0846 0856 0906
Mossley, Brookbottom 0646 0656 0706 0716 0726 0736 0746 0756 0806 0816 0826 0836 0846 0856 0906 0916
Heroes of Waterloo 0651 0701 0711 0721 0731 0741 0751 0801 0811 0821 0831 0841 0851 0901 0911 0921
Tameside General Hospital 0654 0704 0714 0724 0734 0744 0754 0804 0814 0824 0834 0844 0854 0904 0914 0924
Ashton, Bus Station OB 0701 0711 0721 0731 0741 0751 0801 0811 0821 0831 0841 0851 0901 0911 0921 0931

Bus number 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 82 350
Oldham, Bus Station O 0852 22 52 1652 1712 1722
Oldham, Mumps Bridge B 0859 29 59 1659 1719 1729
Scouthead, Star Inn 0909 39 09 1709 1729 1739
Delph, Crossroads 0916 46 16 minutes 1716 1736 1746
Carrcote, Friarmere Road 0919 then 49 19 past 1719 1739 1749
Uppermill, Commercial Hotel 0925 at 55 25 each 1725 1748 1755
Greenfield, Clarence Hotel B 0931 01 31 hour 1731 1801
Hey Farm 0916 0926 0936 46 56 06 16 26 36 until 1736 1746 1756 1806
Mossley, Brookbottom 0926 0936 0946 56 06 16 26 36 46 1746 1756 1806 1816
Heroes of Waterloo 0931 0941 0951 01 11 21 31 41 51 1751 1801 1811 1821
Tameside General Hospital 0934 0944 0954 04 14 24 34 44 54 1754 1804 1814 1824
Ashton, Bus Station OB 0941 0951 1001 11 21 31 41 51 01 1801 1811 1821 1831

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
⊕ – Schooldays only.
Connection points: O – Bus B – Train

 



Oldham — Uppermill — Mossley — Tameside General Hospital — Ashton 350
Includes bus 82 journeys between Oldham and Uppermill
Mondays to Fridays (continued)

M M M M M M
Bus number 350 82 350 82 82 350 350 350 350 350

Oldham, Bus Station O 1732 1752 1802 1829 1850 1945 2045 2145 2245
Oldham, Mumps Bridge B 1739 1759 1809 1836 1855 1950 2050 2150 2250
Scouthead, Star Inn 1749 1809 1819 1846 1903 1958 2058 2158 2258
Delph, Crossroads 1756 1816 1826 1853 1907 2002 2102 2202 2302
Carrcote, Friarmere Road 1759 1819 1829 1856 1909 2004 2104 2204 2304
Uppermill, Commercial Hotel 1808 1825 1838 1905 1915 2010 2110 2210 2310
Greenfield, Clarence Hotel B 1831 1921 2016 2116 2216 2316
Hey Farm 1816 1836 1926 2021 2121 2221 2321
Mossley, Brookbottom 1826 1846 1935 2030 2130 2230 2330
Heroes of Waterloo 1831 1850 1940 2035 2135 2235 2335
Tameside General Hospital 1834 1852 1943 2038 2138 2238 2338
Ashton, Bus Station OB 1841 1857 1950 2045 2145 2245 2345

Saturdays
M M

Bus number 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350
Oldham, Bus Station O 0752 0822 0852 0922 0952
Oldham, Mumps Bridge B 0759 0829 0859 0929 0959
Scouthead, Star Inn 0809 0839 0909 0939 1009
Delph, Crossroads 0816 0846 0916 0946 1016
Carrcote, Friarmere Road 0819 0849 0919 0949 1019
Uppermill, Commercial Hotel 0725 0825 0855 0925 0955 1025
Greenfield, Clarence Hotel B 0731 0831 0901 0931 1001 1031
Hey Farm 0631 0736 0756 0816 0836 0856 0906 0916 0926 0936 0946 0956 1006 1016 1026 1036 1046 1056
Mossley, Brookbottom 0641 0746 0806 0826 0846 0906 0916 0926 0936 0946 0956 1006 1016 1026 1036 1046 1056 1106
Heroes of Waterloo 0646 0751 0811 0831 0851 0911 0921 0931 0941 0951 1001 1011 1021 1031 1041 1051 1101 1111
Tameside General Hospital 0659 0754 0814 0834 0854 0914 0924 0934 0944 0954 1004 1014 1024 1034 1044 1054 1104 1114
Ashton, Bus Station OB 0656 0801 0821 0841 0901 0921 0931 0941 0951 1001 1011 1021 1031 1041 1051 1101 1111 1121



M M M M M
Bus number 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350

Oldham, Bus Station O 1022 52 22 1722 1752 1850 1945 2045 2145 2245
Oldham, Mumps Bridge B 1029 59 29 1729 1759 1855 1950 2050 2150 2250
Scouthead, Star Inn 1039 09 39 1739 1809 1903 1958 2058 2158 2258
Delph, Crossroads 1046 16 46 1746 1816 1907 2002 2102 2202 2302
Carrcote, Friarmere Road 1049 19 49 minutes 1749 1819 1909 2004 2104 2204 2304
Uppermill, Commercial Hotel 1055 then 25 55 past 1755 1825 1915 2010 2110 2210 2310
Greenfield, Clarence Hotel B 1101 at 31 01 each 1801 1831 1921 2016 2116 2216 2316
Hey Farm 1106 16 26 36 46 56 06 hour 1806 1816 1836 1926 2021 2121 2221 2321
Mossley, Brookbottom 1116 26 36 46 56 06 16 until 1816 1826 1846 1935 2030 2130 2230 2330
Heroes of Waterloo 1121 31 41 51 01 11 21 1821 1831 1850 1940 2035 2135 2235 2335
Tameside General Hospital 1124 34 44 54 04 14 24 1824 1834 1852 1943 2038 2138 2238 2338
Ashton, Bus Station OB 1131 41 51 01 11 21 31 1831 1841 1857 1950 2045 2145 2245 2345

Sundays and Public HolidaysQ

M M
Bus number 350 350

Oldham, Bus Station O 0845 2245
Oldham, Mumps Bridge B 0850 2250
Scouthead, Star Inn 0858 2258
Delph, Crossroads 0902 2302
Carrcote, Friarmere Road 0904 and 2304
Uppermill, Commercial Hotel 0910 every 2310
Greenfield, Clarence Hotel B 0916 hour 2316
Hey Farm 0921 until 2321
Mossley, Brookbottom 0930 2330
Heroes of Waterloo 0935 2335
Tameside General Hospital 0938 2338
Ashton, Bus Station OB 0945 2345

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please telephone 0870 608 2 608.
Connection points: O – Bus B – Train
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Ashton — Tameside General Hospital — Mossley — Uppermill — Oldham 350
Includes bus 82 journeys between Uppermill and Oldham
Mondays to Fridays

M M
Bus number 82 350 350 82 350 82 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350

Ashton, Bus Station OB 0616 0631 0646 0701 0716 0726 0736 0746 0756 0806 0816 0826 0836 0846 0856
Tameside General Hospital 0623 0638 0653 0708 0723 0733 0743 0753 0803 0813 0823 0833 0843 0853 0903
Heroes of Waterloo 0625 0640 0655 0710 0725 0735 0745 0755 0805 0815 0825 0835 0845 0855 0905
Mossley, Brookbottom 0631 0646 0701 0716 0731 0741 0751 0801 0811 0821 0831 0841 0851 0901 0911
Hey Farm 0641 0656 0711 0726 0741 0751 0801 0811 0821 0831 0841 0851 0901 0911 0921
Greenfield, Clarence Hotel 0716 0806 0836 0906
Uppermill, Commercial Hotel 0629 0709 0722 0739 0812 0842 0912
Delph, Crossroads 0635 0715 0745 0818 0848 0918
Carrcote, Friarmere Road 0638 0718 0748 0821 0851 0921
Delph, Crossroads 0641 0721 0751 0824 0854 0924
Scouthead, Star Inn 0648 0728 0758 0831 0901 0931
Oldham, Mumps Bridge B 0658 0738 0808 0841 0911 0941
Oldham, Bus Station O 0705 0745 0815 0848 0918 0948

M M M M M
Bus number 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350

Ashton, Bus Station OB 0906 16 26 36 46 56 06 1736 1746 1806 1837 1937 2037 2137 2237
Tameside General Hospital 0913 23 33 43 53 03 13 1743 1753 1813 1844 1944 2044 2144 2244
Heroes of Waterloo 0915 25 35 45 55 05 15 1745 1755 1815 1846 1946 2046 2146 2246
Mossley, Brookbottom 0921 31 41 51 01 11 21 1751 1801 1821 1851 1951 2051 2151 2251
Hey Farm 0931 41 51 01 11 21 31 minutes 1801 1811 1831 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300
Greenfield, Clarence Hotel 0936 then 06 36 past 1806 1836 1904 2004 2104 2204 2304
Uppermill, Commercial Hotel 0942 at 12 42 each 1812 1842 1909 2009 2109 2209 2309
Delph, Crossroads 0948 18 48 hour 1818 1847 1915 2015 2115 2215 2315
Carrcote, Friarmere Road 0951 21 51 until 1821 1850 1917 2017 2117 2217 2317
Delph, Crossroads 0954 24 54 1824 1853 1919 2019 2119 2219 2319
Scouthead, Star Inn 1001 31 01 1831 1859 1925 2025 2125 2225 2325
Oldham, Mumps Bridge B 1011 41 11 1841 1908 1933 2033 2133 2233 2333
Oldham, Bus Station O 1018 48 18 1848 1913 1938 2038 2138 2238 2338



Saturdays
Bus number 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350

Ashton, Bus Station OB 0706 0736 0806 0826 0836 46 56 06 16 26 36 1736 1746 1806
Tameside General Hospital 0713 0743 0813 0833 0843 53 03 13 23 33 43 1743 1753 1813
Heroes of Waterloo 0715 0745 0815 0835 0845 55 05 15 25 35 45 1745 1755 1815
Mossley, Brookbottom 0721 0751 0821 0841 0851 01 11 21 31 41 51 1751 1801 1821
Hey Farm 0731 0801 0831 0851 0901 11 21 31 41 51 01 minutes 1801 1811 1831
Greenfield, Clarence Hotel 0736 0806 0836 0906 then 36 06 past 1806 1836
Uppermill, Commercial Hotel 0742 0812 0842 0912 at 42 12 each 1812 1842
Delph, Crossroads 0748 0818 0848 0918 48 18 hour 1818 1847
Carrcote, Friarmere Road 0751 0821 0851 0921 51 21 until 1821 1850
Delph, Crossroads 0754 0824 0854 0924 54 24 1824 1853
Scouthead, Star Inn 0801 0831 0901 0931 01 31 1831 1859
Oldham, Mumps Bridge B 0811 0841 0911 0941 11 41 1841 1908
Oldham, Bus Station O 0818 0848 0918 0948 18 48 1848 1913

M M M M M
Bus number 350 350 350 350 350

Ashton, Bus Station OB 1837 1937 2037 2137 2237
Tameside General Hospital 1844 1944 2044 2144 2244
Heroes of Waterloo 1846 1946 2046 2146 2246
Mossley, Brookbottom 1851 1951 2051 2151 2251
Hey Farm 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300
Greenfield, Clarence Hotel 1904 2004 2104 2204 2304
Uppermill, Commercial Hotel 1909 2009 2109 2209 2309
Delph, Crossroads 1915 2015 2115 2215 2315
Carrcote, Friarmere Road 1917 2017 2117 2217 2317
Delph, Crossroads 1919 2019 2119 2219 2319
Scouthead, Star Inn 1925 2025 2125 2225 2325
Oldham, Mumps Bridge B 1933 2033 2133 2233 2333
Oldham, Bus Station O 1938 2038 2138 2238 2338

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
Connection points: O – Bus B – Train



Ashton — Tameside General Hospital — Mossley — Uppermill — Oldham 350
Sundays and Public HolidaysQ

M M
Bus number 350 350

Ashton, Bus Station OB 0837 2237
Tameside General Hospital 0844 2244
Heroes of Waterloo 0846 2246
Mossley, Brookbottom 0851 2251
Hey Farm 0900 and 2300
Greenfield, Clarence Hotel 0904 every 2304
Uppermill, Commercial Hotel 0909 hour 2309
Delph, Crossroads 0915 until 2315
Carrcote, Friarmere Road 0917 2317
Delph, Crossroads 0919 2319
Scouthead, Star Inn 0925 2325
Oldham, Mumps Bridge B 0933 2333
Oldham, Bus Station O 0938 2338

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please telephone 0870 608 2 608.
Connection points: O – Bus B – Train

The buses in this timetable are run by:
First Manchester
Wallshaw Street
Oldham
OL1 3TR
Telephone 0161–627 2929


